

John Lewis Stock Number	78477614
Name	QUALITY STREET TIN 1.2KG (JOHN LEWIS EXCLUSIVE)
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose syrup, Sweetened condensed skimmed <b>milk</b> , Vegetable fats (Palm, Coconut, Rapeseed, Sunflower, Shea, Illipe/Mango kernel/Kokum gurgi/Sal), Dried whole <b>milk</b> , Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Coconut, Lactose and proteins from whey (from <b>Milk</b> ), Whey powder (from <b>Milk</b> ), Glucose-fructose syrup, <b>Hazelnuts</b> , Butter (from <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifiers (Sunflower lecithin, E471), Butterfat (from <b>Milk</b> ), Flavourings, Fat-reduced cocoa powder, Salt, Lactic acid. Allergy advice! For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . May contain <b>peanuts</b> and <b>other tree nuts</b> . <b>Important:</b> Young children (less than 4 years) have limited chewing ability and could choke on small sweets.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> - Contains <b>milk</b> and <b>hazelnuts</b> .	
May contain statements	May contain <b>peanuts</b> and <b>other tree nuts</b> .
Net Quantity	1.2kg
Country of Origin	Halifax, UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Nestle UK Confectionery, Albion Mills, Halifax, West Yorkshire, HX3 9XT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1976kj/471kcal
fat	20.4g
of which saturates	11.4g
carbohydrate	67.4g
of which sugars	58.4g
protein	3.4g
salt	0.21g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y